There shall be two Project Accounts in USD for the benefit of MOWRAM and NCDD-S 

in the local commercial Bank authorized by MEF to receive funds from the Designated 

Accounts. 

9. The Borrower/Recipient shall provide counterpart financing for the Project in the 

amount of fifteen million United States dollars (USD 15 000 000) in the form of in-kind 

contribution. 

Section C 

1. The Lead Project Agency shall be the Ministry of Water Resources and Meteorology 

(MOWRAM). 

2. Additional Project Parties are described in Schedule 1 Part II, paragraph 6.